3-47TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

■ Wide Analog Input Range ...................... ±4.2V Max
■ Cost Effective
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temp. Range
TC530COI 28-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC530CPJ 28-Pin Plastic DIP (300 Mil.) 0°C to +70°C
TC534CKW 44-Pin PQFP 0°C to +70°C
TC534CPL 40-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC530EV Evaluation Kit  for TC530/534
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC530/534 are serial analog data acquisition sub-
systems ideal for high precision measurements (up to 17 bits